
 

Team Results Varsity Boys D1 

Stark County Cross Country Championships 

Saturday, October 1, 2022 , Canton Glen Oak 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 1. Mas. Jackson                   Score:    43     Total:   1:21:22.66 

                                                  Average:   0:16:16.53 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:11.26 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Elliot Zuckett               2  0:15:38.81   11     0:00:32.62 

      2. Eli Ilg                      5  0:16:02.13   10     0:00:55.94 

      3. William Prato                8  0:16:22.09   11     0:01:15.90 

      4. Cael Ball                   12  0:16:29.56   11     0:01:23.37 

      5. Carter Hull                 16  0:16:50.07   11     0:01:43.88 

      6. Joshua Huzyak               21  0:17:06.31   11     0:02:00.12 

      7. Sean McNulty                28  0:17:32.03   10     0:02:25.84 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 2. GlenOak                        Score:    51     Total:   1:21:31.57 

                                                  Average:   0:16:18.31 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:54.92 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Tommy Rice                   1  0:15:06.19   12     0:00:00.00 

      2. Tesfaye Young                4  0:15:48.47   12     0:00:42.28 

      3. Wesley Marsden              14  0:16:46.76   11     0:01:40.57 

      4. Ryan Bridenthal             15  0:16:49.04   10     0:01:42.85 

      5. Sean Lynch                  17  0:17:01.11    9     0:01:54.92 

      6. Canaan Sommers              20  0:17:04.71    9     0:01:58.52 

      7. Braedon Paolini             23  0:17:18.54   11     0:02:12.35 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 3. Mass. Perry                    Score:    68     Total:   1:23:12.54 

                                                  Average:   0:16:38.51 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:06.45 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Connor Reed                  3  0:15:48.46   11     0:00:42.27 

      2. Alex Hill                    6  0:16:02.94   12     0:00:56.75 

      3. Cooper Reed                  9  0:16:23.85   12     0:01:17.66 

      4. Logan Reese                 18  0:17:02.38   11     0:01:56.19 

      5. Owen Rair                   32  0:17:54.91   12     0:02:48.72 

      6. Jayden Simonson             35  0:18:00.49    9     0:02:54.30 

      7. Hayden Giauque              39  0:18:18.08   11     0:03:11.89 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 4. Hoover                         Score:    71     Total:   1:23:29.12 

                                                  Average:   0:16:41.82 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:15.68 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Noah Johnson                 7  0:16:08.78   12     0:01:02.59 

      2. Jacob Craig                 10  0:16:26.06   11     0:01:19.87 

      3. Zavier Medina               11  0:16:27.36   10     0:01:21.17 



      4. Gabriel Mcholm              19  0:17:02.46   11     0:01:56.27 

      5. Kevin Renner                24  0:17:24.46   11     0:02:18.27 

      6. Thomas Mosholder            27  0:17:30.42   12     0:02:24.23 

      7. Roger Schmucker             31  0:17:50.82   12     0:02:44.63 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 5. Uniont. Lake                   Score:   162     Total:   1:29:25.95 

                                                  Average:   0:17:53.19 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:36.08 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Lex McMahon                 29  0:17:33.40   10     0:02:27.21 

      2. Preston RICKMAN             30  0:17:46.08   11     0:02:39.89 

      3. Jonathon Smith              33  0:17:58.37   12     0:02:52.18 

      4. Isaiah Baldridge            34  0:17:58.62   11     0:02:52.43 

      5. Holden Clemens              36  0:18:09.48   11     0:03:03.29 

      6. Jake Round                  37  0:18:15.79   11     0:03:09.60 

      7. Greyson Clemens             42  0:18:40.06   10     0:03:33.87 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 6. Canton McKinley                Score:   181     Total:   1:32:42.32 

                                                  Average:   0:18:32.46 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:41.28 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Elijah Corrin               22  0:17:13.34    9     0:02:07.15 

      2. Hunter Gearling             26  0:17:29.19   11     0:02:23.00 

      3. Theo Reid                   38  0:18:17.58   11     0:03:11.39 

      4. Hunter Himebaugh            43  0:18:47.59   11     0:03:41.40 

      5. Caleb Johnson               52  0:20:54.62   12     0:05:48.43 

      6. Eoin Jones                  57  0:22:41.48   10     0:07:35.29 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 7. Louisville                     Score:   188     Total:   1:31:53.42 

                                                  Average:   0:18:22.68 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:28.96 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Grant Brown                 13  0:16:35.57   11     0:01:29.38 

      2. Austin Beck                 40  0:18:21.75   11     0:03:15.56 

      3. Zan Keister                 44  0:18:50.50   11     0:03:44.31 

      4. Ty Pinion                   45  0:19:01.07   11     0:03:54.88 

      5. Luke Boldon                 46  0:19:04.53    9     0:03:58.34 

      6. Mason Allison               47  0:19:10.65    9     0:04:04.46 

      7. Gianni Faiello              48  0:19:15.62    9     0:04:09.43 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 8. Alliance                       Score:   224     Total:   1:38:43.98 

                                                  Average:   0:19:44.80 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:37.30 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Jordan Schwartz             25  0:17:27.48   12     0:02:21.29 

      2. Logan Cox                   41  0:18:30.16   11     0:03:23.97 

      3. Ramsey Reith                49  0:19:18.19   12     0:04:12.00 

      4. Avery Lewis                 53  0:21:23.37    9     0:06:17.18 



      5. Jaylin Colbert              56  0:22:04.78   12     0:06:58.59 

      6. Richard Kelly               59  0:23:20.67   12     0:08:14.48 

      7. David Wang                  60  0:23:36.86    9     0:08:30.67 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 9. Mass. Washington               Score:   268     Total:   1:45:55.50 

                                                  Average:   0:21:11.10 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:34.82 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Keanon Filler               50  0:19:32.92   10     0:04:26.73 

      2. Logan Lightfoot             51  0:19:36.73   11     0:04:30.54 

      3. Joseph Abdullah             54  0:21:36.42   12     0:06:30.23 

      4. Devin Greene                55  0:22:01.69   10     0:06:55.50 

      5. Zane Benson                 58  0:23:07.74   10     0:08:01.55 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Results provided by GCXC Racing 

 

 

 

Individual Results Varsity Boys D1 

Stark County Cross Country Championships 

Saturday, October 1, 2022 , Canton Glen Oak 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time 

Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

  1   1 Tommy Rice                  GlenOak                  12  

0:15:06.19 6369 

  2   2 Elliot Zuckett              Mas. Jackson             11  

0:15:38.81 6619 

  3   3 Connor Reed                 Mass. Perry              11  

0:15:48.46 6719 

  4   4 Tesfaye Young               GlenOak                  12  

0:15:48.47 6371 

  5   5 Eli Ilg                     Mas. Jackson             10  

0:16:02.13 6615 

  6   6 Alex Hill                   Mass. Perry              12  

0:16:02.94 6717 

  7   7 Noah Johnson                Hoover                   12  

0:16:08.78 6459 

  8   8 William Prato               Mas. Jackson             11  

0:16:22.09 6617 

  9   9 Cooper Reed                 Mass. Perry              12  

0:16:23.85 6720 

 10  10 Jacob Craig                 Hoover                   11  

0:16:26.06 6457 

 11  11 Zavier Medina               Hoover                   10  

0:16:27.36 6461 

 12  12 Cael Ball                   Mas. Jackson             11  

0:16:29.56 6611 

 13  13 Grant Brown                 Louisville               11  

0:16:35.57 6550 

 14  14 Wesley Marsden              GlenOak                  11  

0:16:46.76 6366 



 15  15 Ryan Bridenthal             GlenOak                  10  

0:16:49.04 6363 

 16  16 Carter Hull                 Mas. Jackson             11  

0:16:50.07 6613 

 17  17 Sean Lynch                  GlenOak                   9  

0:17:01.11 6365 

 18  18 Logan Reese                 Mass. Perry              11  

0:17:02.38 6721 

 19  19 Gabriel Mcholm              Hoover                   11  

0:17:02.46 6460 

 20  20 Canaan Sommers              GlenOak                   9  

0:17:04.71 6370 

 21  21 Joshua Huzyak               Mas. Jackson             11  

0:17:06.31 6614 

 22  22 Elijah Corrin               Canton McKinley           9  

0:17:13.34 6112 

 23  23 Braedon Paolini             GlenOak                  11  

0:17:18.54 6368 

 24     Andrew Harold               GlenOak                   9  

0:17:21.85 6399 

 25  24 Kevin Renner                Hoover                   11  

0:17:24.46 6463 

 26  25 Jordan Schwartz             Alliance                 12  

0:17:27.48 6006 

 27  26 Hunter Gearling             Canton McKinley          11  

0:17:29.19 6113 

 28  27 Thomas Mosholder            Hoover                   12  

0:17:30.42 6462 

 29  28 Sean McNulty                Mas. Jackson             10  

0:17:32.03 6616 

 30  29 Lex McMahon                 Uniont. Lake             10  

0:17:33.40 7024 

 31     Aidan Raus                  Mas. Jackson             12  

0:17:42.41 6618 

 32  30 Preston RICKMAN             Uniont. Lake             11  

0:17:46.08 7025 

 33     Blayne Maurer               GlenOak                  12  

0:17:47.61 6367 

 34     Matt Comune                 Mas. Jackson             12  

0:17:50.34 6612 

 35  31 Roger Schmucker             Hoover                   12  

0:17:50.82 6465 

 36  32 Owen Rair                   Mass. Perry              12  

0:17:54.91 6718 

 37  33 Jonathon Smith              Uniont. Lake             12  

0:17:58.37 7027 

 38  34 Isaiah Baldridge            Uniont. Lake             11  

0:17:58.62 7021 

 39  35 Jayden Simonson             Mass. Perry               9  

0:18:00.49 6722 

 40  36 Holden Clemens              Uniont. Lake             11  

0:18:09.48 7023 

 41  37 Jake Round                  Uniont. Lake             11  

0:18:15.79 7026 

 42  38 Theo Reid                   Canton McKinley          11  

0:18:17.58 6117 

 43  39 Hayden Giauque              Mass. Perry              11  

0:18:18.08 6715 

 44  40 Austin Beck                 Louisville               11  

0:18:21.75 6547 



 45  41 Logan Cox                   Alliance                 11  

0:18:30.16 6002 

 46     Luke Roshak                 Hoover                   11  

0:18:30.30 6464 

 47  42 Greyson Clemens             Uniont. Lake             10  

0:18:40.06 7040 

 48     Benny Milner                Hoover                    9  

0:18:41.06 6485 

 49  43 Hunter Himebaugh            Canton McKinley          11  

0:18:47.59 6114 

 50     Evan Creaturo               Mass. Perry              12  

0:18:48.74 6714 

 51  44 Zan Keister                 Louisville               11  

0:18:50.50 6552 

 52  45 Ty Pinion                   Louisville               11  

0:19:01.07 6553 

 53  46 Luke Boldon                 Louisville                9  

0:19:04.53 6548 

 54     Thomas Haren                Mass. Perry              11  

0:19:05.19 6716 

 55  47 Mason Allison               Louisville                9  

0:19:10.65 6546 

 56  48 Gianni Faiello              Louisville                9  

0:19:15.62 6551 

 57     Logan Trent                 Uniont. Lake             12  

0:19:18.17 7029 

 58  49 Ramsey Reith                Alliance                 12  

0:19:18.19 6005 

 59  50 Keanon Filler               Mass. Washington         10  

0:19:32.92 6756 

 60  51 Logan Lightfoot             Mass. Washington         11  

0:19:36.73 6758 

 61     Colin Barker                Uniont. Lake             11  

0:20:01.97 7022 

 62     Evan Brown                  Louisville                9  

0:20:20.45 6549 

 63  52 Caleb Johnson               Canton McKinley          12  

0:20:54.62 6115 

 64  53 Avery Lewis                 Alliance                  9  

0:21:23.37 6004 

 65  54 Joseph Abdullah             Mass. Washington         12  

0:21:36.42 6753 

 66  55 Devin Greene                Mass. Washington         10  

0:22:01.69 6757 

 67  56 Jaylin Colbert              Alliance                 12  

0:22:04.78 6001 

 68  57 Eoin Jones                  Canton McKinley          10  

0:22:41.48 6116 

 69  58 Zane Benson                 Mass. Washington         10  

0:23:07.74 6754 

 70  59 Richard Kelly               Alliance                 12  

0:23:20.67 6003 

 71  60 David Wang                  Alliance                  9  

0:23:36.86 6007 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Results provided by GCXC Racing 

 


